04.01.56. Grindelwald

course length: 2000 m

vertical drop: 300 m

number of gates: 37

course setter: Arnold Glatthard SUI
started: 72-15!

finished: 65

snow: in very short supply

1. Evi Lanig
2. Giuliana Minuzzo-Chenal
3. Madelaine Berthod

4. Thea Hochleitner

5. Josette Neviere

6. Hanelore Franke-Glaeser
and Marianne Seltsamm

8. Frieda Daenzer

9. Madleine Benier-Front
10. Jevgenija Sidorova
and Hilde Hotherr
12. Sonja Sperl
and Barbara Grocholska
and Maria Kowalska
and Suzanne Thioliere
16. Katy Rodolph
and Paule Ernie-Morris
18. Ossi Reichert
19. Murielle Lipp
20. Andrea Mead-Lawrence
and Mirl Fischer-Buchner
22. Micheline Moillen

FRG
ITA
SUI

AUT
FRA
FRG
FRG
SUI

FRA
SOV
AUT
FRG
POL
POL
FRA
USA
FRA
FRG
FRA
USA
FRG
SUI

Giant Slalom, women

1.59.5
2.00.0
2.00.5

2.01.7
2.01.8

2.02.0
2.02.1
2.03.0

2.03.4

2.03.6

2.04.0
2.04.2
2.04.4

2.04.5
2.05.1

( 3)*
(3
(19) **

(22)
(16)
(30)
(4)
(32)
(1)
(26)
(28)
(!
(18)
(13)
(12)
( 6)
(17)
(14)
(29)
(23)
(25)



* Electrical timing went wrong, so the times were reconstructed mannualy.

The process was so clumsy that result list was changed no less than three times, each time
with a new winner. At first Hochleitner was figuring as the winner, then Minuzzo-
Chenal, and finally Lanig (while the initialy proclaimed winner — Hochleitner ended
fourth). Protests were multiplying (even the course setter Glatthard supported them),
demanding new race to be held, which the organizers refused (the layer of snow was

simply too thin).

** best split-time

DNS:
Lotte Blatl
Carla Marchelli

DNEF?:
Regine Schoepf
Anna Pelissier

AUT (broke a leg at the practice run),
ITA (1) (ended in plaster)

AUT (10),
ITA (21),



