course length: 2000 m vertical drop: 300 m number of gates: 37 course setter: Arnold Glatthard SUI

started: 72-15! finished: 65

snow: in very short supply

 Evi Lanig Giuliana Minuzzo-Chenal Madelaine Berthod 	FRG ITA SUI	1.59.5 2.00.0 2.00.5	(3)* (5) (19) **
4. Thea Hochleitner	AUT	2.01.7	(22)
5. Josette Neviere	FRA	2.01.8	(16)
6. Hanelore Franke-Glaeser	FRG		(30)
and Marianne Seltsamm	FRG	2.02.0	(4)
8. Frieda Daenzer	SUI	2.02.1	(32)
9. Madleine Benier-Front	FRA	2.03.0	(31)
10. Jevgenija Sidorova	SOV		(26)
and Hilde Hofherr	AUT	2.03.4	(28)
12. Sonja Sperl	FRG		(!
and Barbara Grocholska	POL		(18)
and Maria Kowalska	POL		(13)
and Suzanne Thioliere	FRA	2.03.6	(12)
16. Katy Rodolph	USA		(6)
and Paule Ernie-Morris	FRA	2.04.0	(17)
18. Ossi Reichert	FRG	2.04.2	(14)
19. Murielle Lipp	FRA	2.04.4	(29)
20. Andrea Mead-Lawrence	USA		(23)
and Mirl Fischer-Buchner	FRG	2.04.5	(25)
22. Micheline Moillen	SUI	2.05.1	` ′

* Electrical timing went wrong, so the times were reconstructed mannualy. The process was so clumsy that result list was changed no less than three times, each time with a new winner. At first Hochleitner was figuring as the winner, then Minuzzo-Chenal, and finally Lanig (while the initialy proclaimed winner – Hochleitner ended fourth). Protests were multiplying (even the course setter Glatthard supported them), demanding new race to be held, which the organizers refused (the layer of snow was simply too thin).

** best split-time

DNS:

Lotte Blatl **AUT** (broke a leg at the practice run),

(ended in plaster) Carla Marchelli ITA (1)

DNF?:

Regine Schoepf AUT (10),Anna Pelissier ITA (21),